City of Springfield Municipal Year Calendar for Municipal Year 2024-2025

2024-2025 MUNICIPAL YEAR CALENDAR
Start Date: May 6, 2024 at the end of Regular Meeting of the Common Council of the City of Springfield.

End Date: May 5, 2025 at the beginning of the Regular Meeting of the Common Council of the City of Springfield.

Date Day Time Event Remarks
May 6, 2024 Monday 6:30pm CDT Regular Meeting | Reorganization
of the Common meeting. Start
Council of the of Municipal
City of Springfield | Year 2024-
2025.
May 27, 2024 Monday All Day Memorial Day City Offices &
Holiday Dept. Closed
June 2,2024to Sunday to All Day Library Institute
June 7,2024 Friday
June 3, 2024 Monday 6:30pmCDT Regular Meeting
of the Common
Council of the
City of Springfield
June 11,2024 to | Tuesdayto All Day Finance Officer
June 14, 2024 Friday Training
June 19, 2024 Wednesday All Day Juneteenth City Offices &
Holiday Observed | Dept. Closed
June 27,2024to | Tuesdayto June 27toJuly 3: | Lawful Discharge | See Ordinances
July 5, 2024 Wednesday 7:00am CDT to of Fireworks in Title VII,
11:00pm CDT; the City Limits of | Chapter 131
July 4: 7:00am Springfield and Ordinance
CDTto 11:59pm Number 131.50,
CDT;
July 5: 7:.00am
CDTto 11:00pm
CDT
July 1, 2024 Monday 6:30 p.m. CDT Regular Meeting
of the Common
Council of the
City of Springfield
July 4, 2024 Thursday All Day Independence City Offices &
Day Holiday Dept. Closed
July 5, 2024 Friday All Day Adm. Leave Day | City Office &

Dept. Closed




Date Day Time Event Remarks
August 5, 2024 Monday 6:30pm CDT Regular Meeting
of the Common
Council of the
City of Springfield
September 2, Monday All Day Labor Day City Offices &
2024 Holiday Dept. Closed
September 5, Thursday 6:30pm CDT Regular Meeting | Moved from
2024 of the Common Monday,
Council of the September 2,
City of Springfield | 2024 due to
Labor Day
Holiday.
October 7,2024 | Monday 6:30pm CDT Regular Meeting
of the Common
Council of the
City of Springfield
October 8to Tuesday to All Day SD Municipal Conferenceisin
October 11,2024 | Friday League Annual Sioux Falls in
Conference 2024.
October 14, 2024 | Monday All Day Native American | City Offices &
Day Holiday Dept. Closed
November 4, Monday 6:30pm CST Regular Meeting
2024 of the Common
Council of the
City of Springfield
November 11, Monday All Day Veterans Day City Offices &
2024 Holiday Dept. Closed
November 28, Thursday All Day Thanksgiving Day | City Offices &
2024 Holiday Dept. Closed
November 29, Friday All Day City Holiday City Offices &
2024 Dept. Closed
per City Policy
December 2, Monday 6:30pm CST Regular Meeting
2024 of the Common
Council of the
City of Springfield
December 24 Tuesday and All Day Christmas City Offices &
and 25, 2024 Wednesday Holiday Observed | Dept. Closed
December 27, Friday 1:00pm CST Special Meeting Closeout of
2024 of the Common Fiscal Year

Council of the
City of Springfield
- Fiscal Year
Closeout

2024 financial
report.




City of Springfield Municipal Year Calendar for Municipal Year 2024-2025

Date Day Time Event Remarks
December 31, Tuesday 11:59pm CST End of City of End of budget
2024 Springfield Fiscal | execution for
Year 2024 (FY24) | FY24
December 31, Tuesdayto December 31: Lawful Discharge | See Ordinances
2024 toJanuary | Wednesday 11:30pm CSTto | of Fireworks in Title VI,
1,2025 January 1: the City Limits of | Chapter 131
12:30am CST Springfield and Ordinance
Number 131.50
January 1, 2025 Wednesday 12:00am CST Beginning of City | Beginning of
of Springfield budget
Fiscal Year 2025 | execution for
(FY25) FY25. City
Offices & Dept.
Closed
January 6, 2025 Monday 6:30pm CST Regular Meeting
of the Common
Council of the
City of Springfield
January 20, 2025 | Monday All Day Martin Luther City Offices &
King Jr. Day Dept. Closed
Holiday
February 3, 2025 | Monday 6:30pm CST Regular Meeting
of the Common
Council of the
City of Springfield
February 17, Monday All Day Presidents’ Day City Offices &
2025 Holiday Dept. Closed
March 3, 2025 Monday 6:30pm CST Regular Meeting
of the Common
Council of the
City of Springfield
March 17,2025 Monday 6:30pm CST Special Meeting- | City of
Board of Springfield
Equalization Common
Council meets
as a Board of
Equalization.
Per SDCL 10-
11-13

City of Springfield is an equal opportunity employer and provider.

PO Box 446 - Springfield SD 57062 - (605) 369-2309 - (605) 369-2019 (F)




City of Springfield Municipal Year Calendar for Municipal Year 2024-2025

Date Day Time Event Remarks
April 7, 2025 Monday 6:30pm CST Regular Meeting
of the Common
Council of the
City of Springfield
April 8, 2025 Tuesday 7:00am CDT to Municipal Set by the
7:00pm CDT Elections Constitution of
the State of
South Dakota.
April 8 to 10, Tuesday - All Day SD Sheriff and Dates Tentative.
2025 Thursday Police Chiefs
Spring
Conference
April 10, 2025 Thursday 6:30pm CDT Canvas of Set by the
Municipal Constitution of
Elections the State of
South Dakota.
Required within
7 days of
election. Only
required if there
is a Municipal
election on April
8,2025.
May 5, 2025 Monday 6:30pm CDT Regular Meeting | Reorganization
of the Common meeting. End of
Council of the Municipal Year
City of Springfield | 2024-2025.

This calendar for City of Springfield Municipal Year 24-25 beginning on May 6, 2024 and ending on May 5,
2025is not allinclusive. Events may be added, changed, amended, or deleted by council action at
meetings of the Springfield City Council.

City of Springfield is an equal opportunity employer and provider.
PO Box 446 - Springfield SD 57062 - (605) 369-2309 - (605) 369-2019 (F)



